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The Human Rights Tribunal International 
The Government of The United States of America 

RR1 Box #4 
The United States of America 

Global Postal Code-NAC: 850H2 MR7C8 
 

Office hours: 9:00 - 8:30 UTC-6 Monday - Friday 
Website: http://humanrightstribunal.international 

Email: violations@humanrightstribunal.international 
 

The Human Rights Tribunal Email: 
 admin@humanrightstribunal.net  

In the matter of  
BRANDON SCOTT GIBBS, PMA  

v.  
Timothy Bottoms, Jennifer Robb, George Ballard, Jerry Bonnet, Eric 

Holcomb, Robert D. Kreig,  
Connie Lawson, Michael E. Tolbert, and Brian Sullivan  

CASE NUMBER: # HRTI-20221219-000037 
 

JUDGMENT 
Comes now, a Judgment and Order from The Human Rights Tribunal International, 
 
WHEREAS, the claimant has claimed within the evidence submitted to this tribunal based on 
Affidavits of Fact and having a True Bill of Indictment as a second witness that the Respondents 
have and continue to commit violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights, and 
in violation of all of Public Laws-101. 
 
WHEREAS, the claimant has claimed multiple violations under the Universal Declaration of 
Human Rights on all Thirty (30) Articles of the UDHR, and a violation of all of Public Laws-101. 
 
WHEREAS, the True Bill of Indictment connects each of the named Respondents to the role that 
they play in the Leaving the Claimant in continual servitude to the Respondents. 

https://humanrightstribunal.net/download/brandon_scott_gibbs_pma/20221219-GJ-TRUE-
BILL-INDIANNA-GIBBS.pdf 
 
Communism/Political- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime) 
Persecution/Political- a violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)  
Forced Association- a violation of Public Law-101-4, and Public Law-101-20  
Trafficking/ in Persons- a violation of all of Public Laws-101 (War Crime)  
Violation of Article 1 of the Montevideo Convention  
Freedom of Movement- a violation of Public Law 101-13-1  
Aiding and Abetting- a violation of Public Law 101-7  
Armed Theft- a violation of Public Law-101-2, and Public Law-101-3  

http://humanrightstribunal.international/
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Extortion- a violation of Public Law(s) 101-3, Public Law 101-5, Public Law 101-7, Public Law 101-12, 
Public Law 101-17-1 and Public Law 101-17-2  
Slavery- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime)  
Infiltration of a State- a violation of all Thirty (30) Articles of Public Laws-101 (War Crime)  
Violating the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity § 158 A nation ought to make 
justice reign (Capital Crime) International. 

 
Whereas, violation of all 30 articles of UDHR assessed value- 22.5 million the Respondents have 
committed multiple Human Rights violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights. 
 
Whereas, the Respondent(s) are not recognizing the intangible rights of Claimant and 

demeaning Claimant as an inhabitant. The Respondents do not have the right to ignore the 

change of claimant’s political status to American National and North American National Party 

(NANP) member. The Affidavit of Fact from the Claimant shows that the Claimant is an affirmed 

American National and NANP member and is no longer considered an inhabitant or a United 

States Citizen.  

Whereas, Respondents have committed Armed Robbery and Theft upon Claimant for the 

armed seizure and theft of Claimant’s private property in the form of a silver (2010) Ford 

Ranger Vehicle Registration Number: 1FTKR4EE0APA22373 evidenced in Point 6 and Exhibit 5 

on pages 11 through 17 within Affidavit #1, in response to (Foreign STATE OF INDIANA, Gibson 

Superior Court Cause # 26D01-2208-IF-2274). 

Whereas, Eric Holcomb as Respondent and Holli Sullivan as Respondent are holding offices in a 

private, corporate, legal society (STATE OF INDIANA) using foreign emoluments in the form of 

private Bank Notes and Security Instruments as weapons for committing forced association and 

slavery upon Claimant, and shall be held accountable for all injuries incurred by Claimant 

including but not limited to armed robbery, denial of Nationality, and extorsion of Claimant’s 

private property.  Respondents are Human Rights Violators and found guilty upon the evidence 

furnished and Respondents failure to appear for this adjudication. 

All Respondents are complicit in violation of all Public Laws – 101 the moment Respondent 

Jennifer Robb, armed foreign registered agent, wrote Claimant a ticket thereby denying 

Claimant a Nationality, and Trafficking in Persons violating the codified Law of Nations Book I Of 

Nations Considered in Themselves Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity § 158.  All Respondents are 

guilty of trafficking the Claimants Person from the survey called The United States of America to 

the United States Federal Corporation’s jurisdiction against the Claimants will and written 

objection from the North American National Party (NANP). 

Whereas, the Respondents were given multiple opportunities to correct the record when each of 

the Respondents were noticed and witnessed that the Claimant’s credentials were proof that 
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Claimant is foreign to the Respondents political venue. Respondents failed to retract all charges that 

had no standing and failed to return Claimant’s Private Property. 

JUDGMENT SUMMARY 
 
NOW THEREFORE: 
 
BE IT JUDGED, that the claims brought to the Human Rights Tribunal International gives witness 
to the existence of Human Rights Violations against the Universal Declaration of Human Rights 
and violations of all of Public Laws-101 have occurred and that the evidence presented in the 
True Bill of Indictment proves that Respondents did repeatedly dishonor the two affidavit of 
fact (communications) of the Claimant. The fact that the Respondents have continued forced 
legal proceedings in Respondents private Judiciary, without any judicial authority over the 
Claimant highlights the nefarious intent of these Respondents. Slavery is outlawed in all its 
forms and will not be tolerated by this court. 

 
Orders 

 
BE IT ORDERED, that Respondents are in violation of all Thirty (30) Articles the Universal 
Declaration of Human Rights, and a violation of all of Public Laws-101. Violation of all 30 articles 
of UDHR has been assessed in value of 22.5 million over and above any violation of the federal 
common law lien that was a trespass by the respondents in the repeated attempts to traffic the 
Claimant as an inhabitant or U.S. Citizen, and 
 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that Claimant be compensated financially in the amount specified for 
violating each article of Public Laws-101, not in Fiat currency but in full title to tangible land 
property assets released by the Crown and or authorized U.S. agents to Claimant. Said land 
property assets shall be under the maxims of equity subject to the venue and jurisdiction of the 
republic form of Government, The United States of America. 
 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that any further evidence of violations of the UDHR or any other 
deprivation of character will be sent to the Law Department for the Government of The United 
States of America for further review for possible further Human Right Violations under 
international law, and 
 

FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that no retaliation or harassment against the Government of The 
United States of America, its office holders, or any other American National shall be tolerated, 
any and all retaliation by any and all shall be resisted with automatic arrest of the Human Rights 
Violator and tried in this Human Rights Tribunal immediately upon a proper affidavit and 
evidence to support the violation, and 
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FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that the Law Department for the Government of The United States of 
America reserves the right to utilize this Judgment and Order and all evidence herewith in any 
future charges or court actions in this or other court of Law. 
 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED, that this Judgment and Order be sent to The office of the Treasury 
for The United States of America, Global Postal Code: NAC: 850H2 MR7C8-0007, The United 
States of America For the purpose of attaching a fine for the monetary damages associated 
with Violations of all 30 Articles of the Universal Declaration of Human Rights.  

 
GENERAL ORDER 

 
FURTHER BE IT ORDERED UNDER GENERAL ORDER: that any and all Foreign Monarchs, 
Governments, incorporated and/or unincorporated Associations, Agencies or agents thereof 

are hereby ordered to cease and desist any and all interference or disruptive actions towards 
The United States of America, the Government of The United States of America, American 
Nationals, the Social Compact Agreement of its Nationals, the power of attorney, its Law form, 
and freedoms thereto, and 
 
Affirmed and Acknowledged by the Human Rights Tribunal on this 342th Day in the year of 
Yahweh 6024 Translation (24th Day of February 2023) 
 

 

  
Kevin Lloyd Lakes 
Trent Windsley Sailor 
Saundra Lee Scott 
 

I, Kirk-Edwin Jensen, (hereinafter “Clerk”) hereby verify that the signatures of these three 
International Notaries on this Judgment and order, to the best of the Clerks knowledge and 
belief are authentic. 
Kirk-Edwin Jensen, Clerk for the Tribunal                                                   
 
 

 
End. 
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 Government of The United States of America 

Rural Free Delivery Route 1 

office of the registrar 

Box #4 

The United States of America 

Global Postal Code-NAC: 8DNBX PPJ78 

c/o 18 Harding St.  

Johnstown, State of Pennsylvania. 15905 

 
Office hours: 9:00 - 9:00 UTC-6 Monday - Friday 

Email: registrar@theseunitedstatesofamerica.country 

               __________________________________________________ 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

 

I, Michaelene Jo Formanack, certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The 

United States of America that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct according to the best of my 

current information, knowledge, and belief. 

 

The office of the registrar accepts and acknowledges the document: 

 

JUDGEMENT AND ORDER – Timothy Bottoms et al 

CASE #: HRTI-20221219-000037 

 

and is recorded on:  

 
342nd day in the year of Yahweh, 6024 12:38 UTC-6  RH-20230224-HRTI-20221219-000037  
Document Date    Time  Record File Number 
Translated Date: February 24, 2023 

 

File Name: 20230224-HRTI-J&O-Timothy Bottoms et al 

 

CERTIFIED COPY OF RECORDED DOCUMENT 

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded 

and placed on file in the office of the registrar for The United States of America. 

 

 

Date Received: 346th day in the year of Yahweh, 6024 
Translated Date: February 28, 2023 
Date Issued: 347th day in the year of Yahweh, 6024 
Translated Date: March 1, 2023 

 

This copy is not valid unless displaying the Record File Number, Seal, and signature of the registrar for 

The United States of America. 

 

 

                                                                                                      

 

    
 

 


